© 00 N o o -~ w N P

N NN N NN B B R R R R R R R
O N W N B O © © N o O M W N B O

FILE NO. 191071 ORDINANCE NO.
RO# 20011
SA# 99-11

[Public Employment - Amendment to the Salary Ordinance for the District Attorney and the
Sheriff's Department - FY2019-2020]

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 170-19 (Salary Ordinance FYs 2019-2020 and 2020-
2021) to reflect the addition of five new positions (2.5 FTEs) in FY2019-2020 at the
District Attorney’s Office and the Sheriff’s Department to implement the terms of the
stipulated final judgment in the action entitled Riana Buffin and Crystal Patterson, on
behalf of themselves and others similarly situated v. Vicki Hennessy in her official
capacity as the San Francisco Sheriff, et al. (Board File No. 190994).

Note: Unchanged Code text and uncodified text are in plain Arial font.
Additions to Codes are in single-underline italics Times New Roman font.

Deletions to Codes are in strikethrough-italics Fimes New Reman-font:

Board amendment additions are in double-underlined Arial font.

Board amendment deletions are in-strikethrough-Arial-font:

Asterisks (* * * *) indicate the omission of unchanged Code
subsections or parts of tables.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No.170-19 (Salary
Ordinance Fiscal Years 2019-20 and 2020-21) in Fiscal Year 2019-2020 FTE is hereby

amended as follows:

Mayor Breed Page 1
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

District Attorney

Department ID:
Fund ID:

Project/Activity ID:

229313 (DAT District Attorney)
10000 (GF Annual Account Ctrl Fund)

10001774/0001 (DA Prosecution)

Authority ID: 10000 (Operating)

Amendment # of FTE Class and Item No Compensation Schedule
Add 0.5 8177 Attorney (Civil/Criminal) $4,548 B $7,966
Add 0.5 8177 Attorney (Civil/Criminal) $4,548 B $7,966
Add 0.5 8133 Victim/Witness Investigator 111 $3,348 B $4,070
Add 0.5 8133 Victim/Witness Investigator 111 $3,348 B $4,070

Subtotal 2.0 FTEs

Sheriff's Department

Department ID:
Fund ID:

Project/Activity ID:

232331 (SHF Sheriff)
10000 (GF Annual Account Ctrl Fund)

10001929/0002 (SH Jail #1)

Authority ID: 10000 (Operating)
Amendment # of FTE Class and Item No Compensation Schedule
Add 0.5 1823 Senior Administrative Analyst $3,627 B $4,408
Subtotal 0.5 FTEs
Amendment #of FTE Class and Item No Compensation Schedule
Total 2.5 FTEs
Mayor Breed Page 2

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



© 00 N o o -~ w N P

N NN N NN B B R R R R R R R
O N W N B O © © N o O M W N B O

APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

MICKI CALLAHAN

Human Resources Director

Mayor Breed
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

APPROVED AS TO FORM
DENNIS HERRERA, City Attorney

By:

BUCK DELVENTHAL

Deputy City Attorney

Page 3



