1	[Public Employment - Amendment to the Salary Ordinance for the District Attorney and the Sheriff's Department - FY2019-2020]						
2	Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 170-19 (Salary Ordinance FYs 2019-2020 and 2020-						
4	2021) to reflect the addition of five new positions (2.5 FTEs) in FY2019-2020 at the						
5	District Attorney's Office and the Sheriff's Department to implement the terms of the						
6	stipulated final judgment in the action entitled Riana Buffin and Crystal Patterson, on						
7	behalf of themselves and others similarly situated v. Vicki Hennessy in her official capacity as the San Francisco Sheriff, et al. (Board File No. 190994).						
8							
9	Note:	Unchanged Code text and uncodified text are in plain Arial font.					
10		Additions to Codes are in single-underline italics Times New Roman font. Deletions to Codes are in strikethrough italics Times New Roman font.					
11	Board amendment additions are in double-underlined Arial font. Board amendment deletions are in strikethrough Arial font.						
12	Asterisks (* * * *) indicate the omission of unchanged Code subsections or parts of tables.						
13		subsections of parts of tables.					
14							
15	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:						
16							
17	Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No.170-19 (Salary						
18	Ordinance Fiscal Years 2019-20 and 2020-21) in Fiscal Year 2019-2020 FTE is hereby						
19	amended as follows:						
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							

1	District Attorne	<u>ey</u>				
2	Department ID:		229313 (DAT District Attorney)			
3	Fund ID:		10000 (GF Annual Account Ctrl Fund)			
4	Project/Activity ID:		10001774/0001 (DA Prosecution)			
5	Authority ID:		10000 (Operating)			
6	Amendment	# of FTE	Class and Item No	Compen	sation S	chedule
7	Add	<u>0.5</u>	8177 Attorney (Civil/Criminal)	<u>\$4,548</u>	<u>B</u>	<u>\$7,966</u>
8	Add	<u>0.5</u>	8177 Attorney (Civil/Criminal)	<u>\$4,548</u>	<u>B</u>	<u>\$7,966</u>
9	Add	<u>0.5</u>	8133 Victim/Witness Investigator III	\$3,348	<u>B</u>	<u>\$4,070</u>
10	Add	0.5	8133 Victim/Witness Investigator III	\$3,348	<u>B</u>	<u>\$4,070</u>
11	Subtotal	2.0 FTEs				
12						
13	Sheriff's Depa	<u>rtment</u>				
14	Department ID:		232331 (SHF Sheriff)			
15	Fund ID:		10000 (GF Annual Account Ctrl Fund)			
16	Project/Activity ID:		10001929/0002 (SH Jail #1)			
17	Authority ID:		10000 (Operating)			
18	Amendment	# of FTE	Class and Item No	Compen	sation S	chedule
19	Add	<u>0.5</u>	1823 Senior Administrative Analyst	\$3,627	<u>B</u>	<u>\$4,408</u>
20	Subtotal	<u>0.5 FTEs</u>				
21						
22	Amendment	# of FTE	Class and Item No	Compens	sation S	chedule
23	<u>Total</u>	2.5 FTEs				
24						

25

1	APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION	APPROVED AS TO FORM
2	DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES	DENNIS HERRERA, City Attorney
3		
4		By:
5	MICKI CALLAHAN	BUCK DELVENTHAL
6	Human Resources Director	Deputy City Attorney
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		